RESOLUTION NO. 2025-38R

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS APPROVING A MODIFICATION TO THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT WITH TEXAS STATE UNIVERSITY UNDER WHICH VARIOUS RESEARCH SERVICES AND STUDIES ARE PROVIDED TO THE CITY TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE AGREEMENT THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2030 FOR, AMONG OTHER SERVICES, CONDUCTING RESEARCH REGARDING UTILITY EASEMENTS; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, OR HER DESIGNEE, TO EXECUTE THE EXTENSION AND ANY TASK ORDERS UNDER THE AGREEMENT WITHIN THE CITY MANAGER'S SPENDING AUTHORITY ON BEHALF OF THE CITY; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN MARCOS, TEXAS:

- **PART 1**. The attached Modification Number 1, extending the term of an Interlocal Agreement with Texas State University, is hereby approved.
- **PART 2.** The City Manager, or her designee, is authorized to execute said Modification and any task orders under the interlocal agreement within the City Manager's spending authority on behalf of the City.
- **PART 3.** This resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately from and after its passage.

ADOPTED on March 4, 2025.

Jane Hughson Mayor

Attest:

Elizabeth Trevino City Clerk